PSC Form - FR-0320 (02/20/03) Page 1 of 5
3545 North First St. • San Jose, CA 95134 • USA
PRODUCT/PROCESS CHANGE NOTICE (PCN)
PCN Number: 04-07
Date Issued: April 8, 2004
Product(s) Affected: PI5C3257, PI5C33X257, and PI5V330
Manufacturing Location Affected: Hynix Semiconductor, Korea
Date Effective: July 8, 2004

product.  The test results are shown below.
Rel Device Pkg. Date Stress Sample Stress Results
Lot # Type Type Code Test Units Duration Pass/Fail
Q03009-1A PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG DHTOL 130 168 hrs 130/0
Q03009-1A PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG DHTOL 130 500 hrs 130/0
Q03009-1A PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG DHTOL 130 1000 hrs 130/0
Q03009-1A PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG DHTOL 130 2000 hrs 130/0
Q03009-1A PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG DHTOL 130 3000 hrs 130/0
Q03009-1B PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG HTSL 100 168 hrs 100/0
Q03009-1B PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG HTSL 100 500 hrs 100/0
Q03009-1B PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG HTSL 100 1000 hrs 100/0
Q03009-2B PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG PTMCL 76 500 cyc 76/0
Q03009-2C PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG UHAST 76 168 hrs 76/0
N/A PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG ESD 5 >2000 v Pass
N/A PI5C3257S S16 Z0332OG Latch-up 5 >200 ma Pass
These products use Hynix’s 5 volt, CMOS, 0.5-micron, 1P2M process on 200-mm wafers.
The long-term life test FIT rate is 33 for any devices using the same process and design